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EVENT 9 Boys Open 400m Freestyle 
11 Yrs/Under Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Logan PATERSON  11  Aberdeen  5:07.80  + 0.85  365 

50m  34.41  100m  1:13.76  150m  1:53.01  200m  2:32.92  250m  3:12.04  300m  3:51.66  350m  4:30.91  400m  5:07.80 
34.41  39.35  39.25  39.91  39.12  39.62  39.25  36.89 

2.  Callum DANN  11  Co Sund'land  5:23.45  + 0.88  314 
50m    36.60  100m  1:17.93  150m  1:58.56  200m ­  250m  3:21.61  300m  4:04.14  350m  4:44.14  400m  5:23.45 

36.60  41.33  40.63  ­  1:23.05  42.53  40.00  39.31 
3.  Guy BROADHURST  11  Aberdeen  5:26.28  + 0.70  306 

50m    36.68  100m  1:18.55  150m  2:01.27  200m  2:43.74  250m  3:25.42  300m  4:06.67  350m  4:47.35  400m  5:26.28 
36.68  41.87  42.72  42.47  41.68  41.25  40.68  38.93 

4.  James THOMPSON  11  Eyemouth  5:44.41  + 0.54  260 
50m    37.44  100m  1:20.74  150m  2:04.93  200m  2:49.76  250m  3:35.45  300m  4:19.45  350m  5:03.16  400m  5:44.41 

37.44  43.30  44.19  44.83  45.69  44.00  43.71  41.25 
5.  Ben HUTCHINSON  11  Co Sund'land  5:56.58  + 0.73  235 

50m    38.29  100m  1:22.80  150m  2:07.50  200m  2:53.92  250m  3:39.41  300m  4:25.73  350m  5:10.87  400m  5:56.58 
38.29  44.51  44.70  46.42  45.49  46.32  45.14  45.71 

6.  Jonathan CARR  11  RichmondDale  6:01.11  + 0.85  226 
50m    38.70  100m  1:23.88  150m  2:09.78  200m  2:57.14  250m  3:43.99  300m  4:31.51  350m  5:16.83  400m  6:01.11 

38.70  45.18  45.90  47.36  46.85  47.52  45.32  44.28 
12 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Thomas BEELEY  12  Aberdeen  4:50.13  + 0.38  436 

50m    32.26  100m  1:08.83  150m  1:46.74  200m  2:23.41  250m  3:01.35  300m  3:38.61  350m  4:16.25  400m  4:50.13 
32.26  36.57  37.91  36.67  37.94  37.26  37.64  33.88 

2.  Finlay DEANS  12  Co Aberdeen  4:53.60  + 0.68  421 
50m    32.14  100m  1:09.32  150m  1:46.97  200m  2:24.59  250m  3:02.22  300m  3:41.11  350m  4:17.65  400m  4:53.60 

32.14  37.18  37.65  37.62  37.63  38.89  36.54  35.95 
3.  Joshua GRANGE  12  Bo Stockton  5:01.39  + 0.57  389 

50m    34.24  100m  1:13.00  150m  1:51.55  200m  2:30.11  250m  3:08.97  300m  3:47.41  350m  4:24.81  400m  5:01.39 
34.24  38.76  38.55  38.56  38.86  38.44  37.40  36.58 

4.  Adrian HUTCHEON  12  Co Aberdeen  5:03.94  + 0.74  379 
50m    33.58  100m  1:11.88  150m  1:51.85  200m  2:30.60  250m  3:09.46  300m  3:48.90  350m  4:28.14  400m  5:03.94 

33.58  38.30  39.97  38.75  38.86  39.44  39.24  35.80 
5.  Daniel COOPER  12  Cockermouth  5:06.79  + 0.80  369 

50m    35.52  100m  1:13.82  150m  1:53.04  200m  2:32.04  250m  3:11.30  300m  3:50.66  350m  4:30.00  400m  5:06.79 
35.52  38.30  39.22  39.00  39.26  39.36  39.34  36.79 

6.  Owen MCDONALD  12  Dumfries  5:09.33  + 0.76  360 
50m    36.29  100m  1:14.96  150m  1:54.53  200m  2:33.70  250m  3:12.88  300m  3:52.12  350m  4:30.77  400m  5:09.33 

36.29  38.67  39.57  39.17  39.18  39.24  38.65  38.56 
7.  Alistair WEBSTER  12  Co Aberdeen  5:17.79  + 0.76  332 

50m    34.47  100m  1:14.21  150m  1:56.67  200m  2:37.26  250m  3:18.27  300m  3:59.20  350m  4:40.01  400m  5:17.79 
34.47  39.74  42.46  40.59  41.01  40.93  40.81  37.78 

8.  Andrew MCKNIGHT  12  East Lothian  5:19.76  + 0.72  325 
50m    35.84  100m  1:16.71  150m  1:58.50  200m  2:39.80  250m  3:20.28  300m  4:00.99  350m  4:41.80  400m  5:19.76 

35.84  40.87  41.79  41.30  40.48  40.71  40.81  37.96 
9.  Jordan MOGFORD  12  Billingham  5:20.97  + 0.79  322 

50m    37.25  100m  1:18.60  150m  1:59.85  200m  2:42.45  250m  3:22.98  300m  4:04.51  350m  4:45.24  400m  5:20.97 
37.25  41.35  41.25  42.60  40.53  41.53  40.73  35.73 

10.  Robert OGILVY  12  East Lothian  5:27.98  + 0.77  302 
50m    36.04  100m  1:15.92  150m  1:58.13  200m  2:39.77  250m  3:21.65  300m  4:03.58  350m  4:46.16  400m  5:27.98 

36.04  39.88  42.21  41.64  41.88  41.93  42.58  41.82 
11.  Nathan WATSON  12  Cockermouth  5:32.02  + 0.78  291 

50m    39.71  100m  1:20.75  150m  2:03.62  200m  2:45.81  250m  3:28.79  300m  4:11.15  350m  4:54.00  400m  5:32.02 
39.71  41.04  42.87  42.19  42.98  42.36  42.85  38.02 

12.  Jamie WARRINER  12  Barrow  10  5:32.31  + 0.52  290 
50m    38.37  100m  1:19.96  150m  2:02.99  200m  2:45.29  250m  3:28.33  300m  4:10.65  350m  4:52.81  400m  5:32.31 

38.37  41.59  43.03  42.30  43.04  42.32  42.16  39.50 
13.  Alexander MCNEILL  12  Bo Stockton  5:32.32  + 0.79  290 

50m    36.05  100m  1:16.92  150m  1:59.90  200m  2:41.96  250m  3:25.16  300m  4:08.52  350m  4:51.70  400m  5:32.32 
36.05  40.87  42.98  42.06  43.20  43.36  43.18  40.62 

14.  Oliver CARR  12  RichmondDale  5:35.49  + 0.79  282 
50m    37.38  100m  1:19.06  150m  2:02.67  200m  2:46.77  250m  3:30.14  300m  4:13.37  350m  4:57.05  400m  5:35.49 

37.38  41.68  43.61  44.10  43.37  43.23  43.68  38.44 
15.  Ben GILMORE  12  Cockermouth  5:36.66  + 0.89  279 

50m  38.34  100m  1:20.68  150m  2:04.36  200m  2:47.54  250m  3:31.01  300m  4:14.72  350m  4:56.96  400m  5:36.66 
38.34  42.34  43.68  43.18  43.47  43.71  42.24  39.70 

16.  Mason MINNICAN  12  Barrow  5:38.64  + 0.79  274 
50m    38.23  100m  1:21.72  150m  2:05.09  200m  2:49.86  250m  3:33.13  300m  4:17.09  350m  4:59.45  400m  5:38.64 

38.23  43.49  43.37  44.77  43.27  43.96  42.36  39.19 
Jack FORD  12  Co Newcastle  DQ ST­ 

13 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  David MACGREGOR  13  Dumfries  4:32.80  + 0.87  524 

50m    31.23  100m  1:05.03  150m  1:39.57  200m  2:14.42  250m  2:48.98  300m  3:23.76  350m  3:58.79  400m  4:32.80 
31.23  33.80  34.54  34.85  34.56  34.78  35.03  34.01 

2.  Ben LEIGHTON  13  Carlisle Aq  4:36.77  + 0.87  502 
50m    31.96  100m  1:07.02  150m  1:42.20  200m  2:17.69  250m  2:52.60  300m  3:28.26  350m  4:03.06  400m  4:36.77 

31.96  35.06  35.18  35.49  34.91  35.66  34.80  33.71 
3.  George JOHNSTON  13  Dumfries  4:44.41  + 0.83  463 

50m    33.09  100m  1:09.53  150m  1:47.04  200m  2:23.74  250m  2:58.52  300m  3:34.26  350m  4:10.31  400m  4:44.41 
33.09  36.44  37.51  36.70  34.78  35.74  36.05  34.10 

4.  Thomas BURNS  13  Co Sund'land  4:50.36  + 0.81  435 
50m    33.73  100m  1:10.28  150m  1:47.56  200m  2:24.20  250m  3:01.56  300m  3:38.82  350m  4:15.38  400m  4:50.36 

33.73  36.55  37.28  36.64  37.36  37.26  36.56  34.98 
5.  Andrew SAWKINS  13  Heart Of Mid  4:51.12  + 0.72  431 

50m    31.61  100m  1:08.94  150m  1:45.59  200m  2:23.54  250m  3:00.70  300m  3:38.94  350m  4:15.96  400m  4:51.12 
31.61  37.33  36.65  37.95  37.16  38.24  37.02  35.16
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6.  Toby DOUGLAS  13  Eyemouth  4:53.02  + 0.74  423 
50m  31.30  100m  1:07.14  150m  1:45.27  200m  2:23.37  250m  3:01.13  300m  3:38.33  350m  4:16.43  400m  4:53.02 

31.30  35.84  38.13  38.10  37.76  37.20  38.10  36.59 
7.  Owen WALKER  13  Carlisle Aq  4:59.80  + 0.85  395 

50m    33.46  100m  1:10.54  150m  1:48.62  200m  2:27.06  250m  3:05.92  300m  3:44.23  350m  4:22.96  400m  4:59.80 
33.46  37.08  38.08  38.44  38.86  38.31  38.73  36.84 

8.  Daniel TAIT  13  Carlisle Aq  5:04.35  + 0.82  378 
50m    34.38  100m  1:13.30  150m  1:52.27  200m  2:30.89  250m  3:09.93  300m  3:48.28  350m  4:26.63  400m  5:04.35 

34.38  38.92  38.97  38.62  39.04  38.35  38.35  37.72 
9.  Joseph SHARPE  13  Barrow  5:08.09  + 0.92  364 

50m    35.37  100m  1:14.94  150m  1:54.37  200m  2:33.56  250m  3:13.06  300m  3:52.65  350m  4:31.38  400m  5:08.09 
35.37  39.57  39.43  39.19  39.50  39.59  38.73  36.71 

10.  Jonathan SHARPLES  13  East Lothian  5:19.53  + 0.77  326 
50m    36.20  100m  1:17.36  150m  1:57.91  200m  2:39.31  250m  3:20.37  300m  4:01.34  350m  4:41.61  400m  5:19.53 

36.20  41.16  40.55  41.40  41.06  40.97  40.27  37.92 
14 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Suleman BUTT  14  Aberdeen  4:10.45  + 0.76  678 

50m    28.81  100m  1:00.48  150m  1:31.57  200m  2:03.36  250m  2:35.22  300m  3:07.79  350m  3:40.10  400m  4:10.45 
28.81  31.67  31.09  31.79  31.86  32.57  32.31  30.35 

2.  Thomas MILLBURN  14  Cockermouth  4:25.83  + 0.80  567 
50m    28.87  100m  1:01.74  150m  1:35.99  200m  2:10.67  250m  2:45.37  300m  3:19.73  350m  3:53.58  400m  4:25.83 

28.87  32.87  34.25  34.68  34.70  34.36  33.85  32.25 
3.  Ryan BROWN  14  B.E.S.T.  4:27.97  + 0.80  553 

50m    30.49  100m  1:04.33  150m  1:38.22  200m  2:12.52  250m  2:46.65  300m  3:21.52  350m  3:55.34  400m  4:27.97 
30.49  33.84  33.89  34.30  34.13  34.87  33.82  32.63 

4.  James BURNS  14  Co Sund'land  4:31.71  + 0.78  531 
50m    29.49  100m  1:03.22  150m  1:38.11  200m  2:13.08  250m  2:48.38  300m  3:23.07  350m  3:57.58  400m  4:31.71 

29.49  33.73  34.89  34.97  35.30  34.69  34.51  34.13 
5.  Cameron FINLAYSON  14  Heart Of Mid  4:33.42  + 0.74  521 

50m    29.97  100m  1:03.53  150m  1:38.68  200m  2:14.00  250m  2:49.40  300m  3:24.67  350m  3:59.82  400m  4:33.42 
29.97  33.56  35.15  35.32  35.40  35.27  35.15  33.60 

6.  Aidan MCDONAGH  14  Bo Stockton  4:33.77  + 0.78  519 
50m    31.21  100m  1:05.86  150m  1:41.22  200m  2:16.17  250m  2:51.19  300m  3:26.02  350m  4:00.80  400m  4:33.77 

31.21  34.65  35.36  34.95  35.02  34.83  34.78  32.97 
7.  Sean COCKBURN  14  Heart Of Mid  4:33.94  + 0.78  518 

50m    30.26  100m  1:03.89  150m  1:38.86  200m  2:14.00  250m  2:49.22  300m  3:24.45  350m  3:59.89  400m  4:33.94 
30.26  33.63  34.97  35.14  35.22  35.23  35.44  34.05 

8.  Morgan ANDERSON  14  B.E.S.T.  4:34.10  + 0.94  517 
50m    30.25  100m  1:04.51  150m  1:39.41  200m  2:15.41  250m  2:50.15  300m  3:26.07  350m  4:01.11  400m  4:34.10 

30.25  34.26  34.90  36.00  34.74  35.92  35.04  32.99 
9.  James LOWDER  14  Heart Of Mid  4:37.07  + 0.71  501 

50m    31.24  100m  1:06.11  150m  1:41.66  200m  2:17.66  250m  2:53.23  300m  3:28.59  350m  4:03.72  400m  4:37.07 
31.24  34.87  35.55  36.00  35.57  35.36  35.13  33.35 

10.  Lewis ROBERTSON  14  Billingham  4:41.53  + 0.74  477 
50m    32.89  100m  1:08.56  150m  1:44.93  200m  2:20.73  250m  2:56.30  300m  3:31.73  350m  4:06.73  400m  4:41.53 

32.89  35.67  36.37  35.80  35.57  35.43  35.00  34.80 
11.  Fraser MEADOWS  14  Warrender Ba  4:44.71  + 0.83  461 

50m    30.71  100m  1:06.77  150m  1:44.10  200m  2:21.82  250m  2:58.63  300m  3:35.69  350m  4:11.79  400m  4:44.71 
30.71  36.06  37.33  37.72  36.81  37.06  36.10  32.92 

12.  James LANE  14  South Tyne  4:46.52  + 0.66  453 
50m    31.96  100m  1:07.96  150m  1:44.26  200m  2:20.86  250m  2:57.41  300m  3:34.55  350m  4:10.96  400m  4:46.52 

31.96  36.00  36.30  36.60  36.55  37.14  36.41  35.56 
13.  Jeremy SCOTT  14  Warrender Ba  4:49.55  + 0.83  439 

50m    32.79  100m  1:08.41  150m  1:44.98  200m  2:22.01  250m  2:58.79  300m  3:35.49  350m  4:13.14  400m  4:49.55 
32.79  35.62  36.57  37.03  36.78  36.70  37.65  36.41 

14.  Kristian DONALDSON  14  Co Sund'land  4:55.74  + 0.75  412 
50m    33.44  100m  1:10.75  150m  1:48.76  200m  2:27.44  250m  3:04.89  300m  3:43.25  350m  4:19.83  400m  4:55.74 

33.44  37.31  38.01  38.68  37.45  38.36  36.58  35.91 
15.  Gregor SWINNEY  14  B.E.S.T.  4:57.07  + 0.88  406 

50m    33.09  100m  1:10.64  150m  1:48.96  200m  2:26.94  250m  3:05.12  300m  3:43.19  350m  4:21.10  400m  4:57.07 
33.09  37.55  38.32  37.98  38.18  38.07  37.91  35.97 

15 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Thomas HOWLEY  15  Co Newcastle  4:10.84  + 0.74  675 

50m    28.10  100m    58.88  150m  1:30.39  200m  2:02.47  250m  2:34.52  300m  3:07.23  350m  3:39.82  400m  4:10.84 
28.10  30.78  31.51  32.08  32.05  32.71  32.59  31.02 

2.  Daniel WHEELER  15  Co Newcastle  4:24.71  + 0.82  574 
50m    30.36  100m  1:03.13  150m  1:36.43  200m  2:10.03  250m  2:43.96  300m  3:17.78  350m  3:51.49  400m  4:24.71 

30.36  32.77  33.30  33.60  33.93  33.82  33.71  33.22 
3.  Kieran PEART  15  South Tyne  4:30.10  + 0.71  540 

50m    28.94  100m  1:00.92  150m  1:34.88  200m  2:09.88  250m  2:45.25  300m  3:20.43  350m  3:56.25  400m  4:30.10 
28.94  31.98  33.96  35.00  35.37  35.18  35.82  33.85 

4.  Daniel EARLEY  15  Bo Stockton  4:35.09  + 0.77  511 
50m    30.67  100m  1:05.19  150m  1:40.61  200m  2:15.72  250m  2:50.93  300m  3:26.34  350m  4:01.09  400m  4:35.09 

30.67  34.52  35.42  35.11  35.21  35.41  34.75  34.00 
5.  Cameron WATKINS  15  Warrender Ba  4:36.32  + 0.78  505 

50m    30.37  100m  1:05.00  150m  1:40.41  200m  2:16.12  250m  2:52.30  300m  3:28.38  350m  4:03.39  400m  4:36.32 
30.37  34.63  35.41  35.71  36.18  36.08  35.01  32.93 

6.  Christian BALMER  15  Cockermouth  4:38.25  + 0.75  494 
50m    31.57  100m  1:06.20  150m  1:41.48  200m  2:17.02  250m  2:52.44  300m  3:28.27  350m  4:03.77  400m  4:38.25 

31.57  34.63  35.28  35.54  35.42  35.83  35.50  34.48 
7.  Alastair ROBERTSON  15  Aberdeen  4:39.36  + 0.52  488 

50m    30.95  100m  1:04.91  150m  1:40.66  200m  2:16.04  250m  2:52.09  300m  3:28.58  350m  4:04.72  400m  4:39.36 
30.95  33.96  35.75  35.38  36.05  36.49  36.14  34.64 

8.  Sandy WALLER  15  Heart Of Mid  4:39.41  + 0.77  488 
50m  30.24  100m  1:03.47  150m  1:38.66  200m  2:13.83  250m  2:50.06  300m  3:26.74  350m  4:02.89  400m  4:39.41 

30.24  33.23  35.19  35.17  36.23  36.68  36.15  36.52



City Of Sunderland ASC 
2012 May OPEN (50m) 

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

Saturday 19 th May 2012 
Results – Session 2 

www.cityofsunderlandasc.co.uk 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Anthony RYAN  16  Dumfries  4:15.63  + 0.74  638 

50m    30.03  100m  1:01.07  150m  1:33.08  200m  2:05.87  250m  2:38.60  300m  3:11.21  350m  3:43.79  400m  4:15.63 
30.03  31.04  32.01  32.79  32.73  32.61  32.58  31.84 

2.  Reece HINDMARSH  16  Newburn  4:17.32  + 0.70  625 
50m    29.41  100m  1:01.72  150m  1:34.30  200m  2:07.50  250m  2:40.41  300m  3:13.11  350m  3:46.02  400m  4:17.32 

29.41  32.31  32.58  33.20  32.91  32.70  32.91  31.30 
3.  Ian PORTEOUS  21  Co Glasgow  4:29.66  + 0.78  543 

50m    29.25  100m  1:01.74  150m  1:35.85  200m  2:10.33  250m  2:45.51  300m  3:20.61  350m  3:55.58  400m  4:29.66 
29.25  32.49  34.11  34.48  35.18  35.10  34.97  34.08 

Combined Result ­ Multi­Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time R.T.BDPoints 
1.  Jamie WARRINER  12  Barrow  10  5:32.31  + 0.52  397 

50m    38.37  100m  1:19.96  150m  2:02.99  200m  2:45.29  250m  3:28.33  300m  4:10.65  350m  4:52.81  400m  5:32.31 
38.37  41.59  43.03  42.30  43.04  42.32  42.16  39.50
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EVENT 10 Girls Open 200m IM 
11 Yrs/Under Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150 
1.  Aimee HAWKE  11  Bo Stockton  2:46.13  + 0.89  437  36.04  1:20.02  2:08.48 
2.  Annalea DAVISON  11  Alnwick Dol  2:46.64  + 0.83  433  39.84  1:22.89  2:10.65 
3.  Keanna MACINNES  10  Heart Of Mid  2:52.28  + 0.81  392  34.97  1:20.45  2:13.82 
4.  Alexandra WALLER  11  Heart Of Mid  2:53.01  + 0.78  387  38.02  1:21.95  2:16.41 
5.  Anna BALFOUR  11  East Lothian  2:53.04  + 1.03  387  38.93  1:24.42  2:13.46 
6.  Beth NICHOLSON  11  Co Sund'land  2:53.08  + 0.84  387  39.21  1:23.02  2:16.69 
7.  Madeleine THOMS  11  Co Aberdeen  2:53.75  + 0.76  382  38.48  1:23.89  2:13.38 
8.  Rebecca DOBBINS  10  Co Newcastle  2:56.00  ­.­­  368  39.46  1:25.53  2:16.28 
9.  Nina HOLGUIN  11  RichmondDale  2:56.52  + 0.85  364  37.10  1:23.70  2:19.03 
10.  Ana LAZAR  11  Co Sund'land  2:57.56  + 0.99  358  40.25  1:26.42  2:19.39 
11.  Kimberly HIND  11  Cockermouth  2:59.22  + 0.93  348  37.92  1:25.62  2:19.16 
12.  Natalya SHARP  11  Co Sund'land  3:00.07  + 0.51  343  40.96  1:27.48  2:19.26 
13.  Catrina MCMANUS  11  East Lothian  3:00.45  + 0.82  341  40.66  1:25.48  2:22.07 
14.  Sophie ANNAN  11  Heart Of Mid  3:01.75  + 0.75  334  39.01  1:26.49  2:22.44 
15.  Hayley BRIGGS  11  Billingham  3:02.34  + 0.95  331  40.73  1:26.09  2:20.40 
16.  Hannah RYE  11  RichmondDale  3:02.38  + 0.87  330  40.32  1:27.46  2:20.81 
17.  Ailish GREGORY  11  Tynemouth  3:02.42  + 0.80  330  41.11  1:28.48  2:23.34 
18.  Freya WILLIAMS  11  Billingham  3:04.87  + 0.78  317  41.85  1:31.28  2:26.13 
19.  Alice LARSEN  11  Co Newcastle  3:06.78  + 0.78  308  44.63  1:31.08  2:25.90 
20.  Austeya ERNIUTE  11  Aberdeen  3:06.99  + 0.39  307  44.28  1:32.01  2:24.68 
21.  Hannah FENWICK  11  Aberdeen  3:08.69  + 0.75  298  45.40  1:32.32  2:27.92 
22.  Nicola MCCONNELL  11  South Tyne  3:19.08  + 0.92  254  45.95  1:41.88  2:34.10 
12 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150 
1.  Kirsty ARMSTRONG  12  B.E.S.T.  2:29.03  + 0.77  606  31.57  1:10.17  1:54.27 
2.  Rebecca CUFF  12  Southport  2:32.82  + 0.74  562  32.48  1:12.68  1:57.07 
3.  Jodi BUNKER  12  Co Sund'land  2:37.54  + 0.78  513  34.91  1:16.03  2:02.00 
4.  Rachel TAYLOR  12  South Tyne  2:42.21  + 0.72  470  34.86  1:17.23  2:03.12 
5.  Niamh MCDONAGH  12  Bo Stockton  2:42.87  + 0.84  464  36.56  1:19.41  2:06.37 
6.  Mhairi SWANSON  12  Heart Of Mid  2:43.80  + 0.77  456  34.39  1:16.61  2:06.91 
7.  Bethany DIXON  12  Bo Stockton  2:47.74  + 0.84  425  38.12  1:22.05  2:09.31 
8.  Alice SMITH  12  Tynemouth  2:48.61  + 0.85  418  34.69  1:17.63  2:12.85 
9.  Rebecca MCMINN  12  Cockermouth  2:48.86  + 0.68  416  36.31  1:20.74  2:10.76 
10.  Amy HENSHAW  12  Co Sund'land  2:50.29  + 0.87  406  37.65  1:21.05  2:14.97 
11.  Kathryn SWINNEY  12  B.E.S.T.  2:50.97  + 0.95  401  36.95  1:20.94  2:13.17 
12.  Laura HILL  12  Co Newcastle  2:52.84  + 0.74  388  38.42  1:21.34  2:13.22 
13.  Jade SHOVLIN  12  Co Sund'land  2:52.89  + 0.91  388  40.02  1:23.54  2:14.48 
14.  Alannah O'DONNELL  12  Co Aberdeen  2:55.38  + 0.81  372  35.52  1:19.98  2:15.50 
15.  Meg PATERSON  12  Co Aberdeen  2:55.82  + 0.75  369  40.58  1:26.98  2:15.29 
16.  Ailsa DUTHIE  12  Co Aberdeen  2:58.45  + 0.96  353  39.88  1:25.75  2:16.85 
17.  Katy SMITH  12  East Lothian  2:58.51  + 0.82  352  37.92  1:24.05  2:19.11 
18.  Emily REAY  12  Barrow  2:58.52  + 0.91  352  37.66  1:23.77  2:20.71 
19.  Bethany­Star COOPER  12  Co Sund'land  3:04.34  + 0.86  320  45.20  1:31.79  2:22.59 
20.  Eve LISSAMAN  12  East Lothian  3:05.53  + 0.84  314  40.97  1:30.45  2:27.42 

Lois SMITH  12  Aberdeen  DNF 
Chloe LAIRD  12  East Lothian  DQ SL­1L 
Charlie CAVENS  12  Warrender Ba  DQ SL­1L 

13 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150 
1.  Jessica THOMPSON  13  Co Sund'land  2:36.19  + 0.78  526  33.21  1:14.52  2:00.85 
2.  Gabrielle BURDESS  13  Co Sund'land  2:37.29  + 0.75  515  34.97  1:16.97  2:02.16 
3.  Freya RAYNER  13  Co Sund'land  2:37.70  + 0.88  511  33.83  1:13.49  2:03.98 
4.  Elizabeth LIM  13  Warrender Ba  2:37.99  + 0.82  509  33.74  1:14.85  2:02.63 
5.  Rebecca CLARK  13  Cockermouth  2:39.09  + 0.82  498  36.87  1:14.23  2:02.33 
6.  Jennifer HENDERSON  13  East Lothian  2:39.42  + 0.82  495  35.72  1:15.37  2:05.09 
7.  Laura TAYLOR  13  Co Sund'land  2:41.39  + 0.84  477  33.80  1:15.94  2:07.25 
8.  Ruth MCEWEN  13  Barrow  2:42.12  + 0.85  471  34.33  1:15.50  2:06.74 
9.  Sophie MARTIN  13  Tynemouth  2:43.25  + 0.50  461  34.11  1:14.51  2:07.71 
10.  Emily HEWITSON  13  Dumfries  2:44.03  + 0.80  454  36.69  1:18.64  2:08.20 
11.  Jennifer SHARP  13  Co Sund'land  2:46.63  + 0.99  433  35.88  1:20.10  2:10.41 
12.  Katherine STARK  13  Warrender Ba  2:49.41  + 0.87  412  34.54  1:18.93  2:09.90 
13.  Chelsea ATKINSON  13  Cockermouth  2:50.30  + 0.73  406  37.26  1:21.21  2:12.27 
14.  Lauren GILL  13  Co Newcastle  2:50.72  + 0.82  403  34.58  1:24.67  2:14.33 
15.  Charlotte ALLAN  13  Co Newcastle  2:51.35  + 0.73  399  38.69  1:23.82  2:13.38 
